
Louisiana State Games XC Meet 3-4 Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 A.E. Phillips 00:06:16.10 28

2 Choudrant Elementary 00:06:26.54 44

3 Simsboro Elementary 00:07:07.02 75

4 Dubach School 00:07:24.29 93

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Claiborne Christian 00:07:03.93 3

Ultimate Performance 00:07:04.52 3

Jesus the Good Shepherd 00:08:25.68 3

Roseland Montessori 00:10:17.36 2

Plantation Park Elementary 00:06:21.46 1

Grace Episcopal 00:06:42.66 1

Avoyelles Public Charter 00:07:08.69 1

Crawford 00:10:05.01 1
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Louisiana State Games XC Meet 3-4 Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 A.E. Phillips 00:06:16.10 15 28

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 299 Jack Ketchum 00:05:56.71 1

2 2 291 Doc Conroy 00:06:01.14 2

3 6 302 John Cole Parker 00:06:12.31 6

4 11 294 Joseph Davison 00:06:31.35 8

5 15 300 Rhodes Kilpatrick 00:06:39.02 11

6 16 288 Caver Alsup 00:06:40.29 (12)

7 22 308 Cooper Stoehr 00:06:46.27 (17)

2 Choudrant Elementary 00:06:26.54 23 44

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 327 Owen Hebert 00:06:01.33 3

2 4 313 Luke Allen 00:06:09.38 4

3 14 319 Cason Cavin 00:06:38.61 10

4 17 325 Levi Hancock 00:06:40.62 13

5 19 331 Tristan Mathis 00:06:42.74 14

6 20 324 Grant Grimmett 00:06:43.42 (15)

7 21 314 Jaxson Barmore 00:06:44.76 (16)

3 Simsboro Elementary 00:07:07.02 12 75

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 397 Aydenn Wade 00:06:11.15 5

2 9 390 Daniel Paige 00:06:18.17 7

3 31 393 Riley Rushing 00:07:14.49 18

4 49 383 Cristobal Bautista 00:07:53.44 22

5 51 388 Brayden McAlpin 00:07:57.87 23

6 54 391 Johnavon Pastor 00:08:08.28 (25)

7 61 394 Porter Thomas 00:08:34.49 (27)

4 Dubach School 00:07:24.29 9 93

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 354 BRAYDEN MITCHELL 00:06:37.32 9

2 35 355 ALEXIO RICHARD 00:07:20.00 19

3 39 358 BRANTLEY YOUNG 00:07:27.84 20

4 42 352 BENJAMIN FULLER 00:07:36.41 21

5 53 357 JAHSAI TODD 00:07:59.85 24

6 58 351 YZIAH FORTUNE 00:08:15.94 (26)

7 62 350 ISAAC COLE 00:08:39.71 (28)
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Louisiana State Games XC Meet 3-4 Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 299 Jack Ketchum K 00:05:56.71 A.E. Phillips

2 2 291 Doc Conroy K 00:06:01.14 A.E. Phillips

3 3 327 Owen Hebert K 00:06:01.33 Choudrant Elementary

4 4 313 Luke Allen K 00:06:09.38 Choudrant Elementary

5 5 397 Aydenn Wade K 00:06:11.15 Simsboro Elementary

6 6 302 John Cole Parker K 00:06:12.31 A.E. Phillips

7 0 344 Bradley Ruble 4th 00:06:16.57 Claiborne Christian

8 0 364 William Lashley K 00:06:16.90 Ultimate Performance

9 7 390 Daniel Paige K 00:06:18.17 Simsboro Elementary

10 0 942 Riley Johnson K 00:06:21.46 Plantation Park Elementary

11 8 294 Joseph Davison K 00:06:31.35 A.E. Phillips

12 0 343 Addison Goodfellow 4th 00:06:31.62 Claiborne Christian

13 9 354 BRAYDEN MITCHELL K 00:06:37.32 Dubach School

14 10 319 Cason Cavin K 00:06:38.61 Choudrant Elementary

15 11 300 Rhodes Kilpatrick K 00:06:39.02 A.E. Phillips

16 (12) 288 Caver Alsup K 00:06:40.29 A.E. Phillips

17 13 325 Levi Hancock K 00:06:40.62 Choudrant Elementary

18 0 360 Cookston Montgomery K 00:06:42.66 Grace Episcopal

19 14 331 Tristan Mathis K 00:06:42.74 Choudrant Elementary

20 (15) 324 Grant Grimmett K 00:06:43.42 Choudrant Elementary

21 (16) 314 Jaxson Barmore K 00:06:44.76 Choudrant Elementary

22 (17) 308 Cooper Stoehr K 00:06:46.27 A.E. Phillips

23 0 334 Tucker Morgan K 00:06:46.86 Choudrant Elementary

24 0 401 OLIVER RING K 00:06:56.92 Ultimate Performance

25 0 310 Chase Vaszily K 00:07:06.92 A.E. Phillips

26 0 289 Campbell Anderson K 00:07:08.09 A.E. Phillips

27 0 1000 Tucker Soileau K 00:07:08.69 Avoyelles Public Charter

28 0 328 Hayden Horvath K 00:07:10.45 Choudrant Elementary

29 0 332 Noah Millien K 00:07:10.45 Choudrant Elementary

30 0 362 Luke Hammons 3rd 00:07:14.07 Jesus the Good Shepherd

31 18 393 Riley Rushing K 00:07:14.49 Simsboro Elementary

32 0 298 Gipson Goodwin K 00:07:16.10 A.E. Phillips

33 0 322 Elias Ford K 00:07:18.28 Choudrant Elementary

34 0 333 Caden Monk K 00:07:18.34 Choudrant Elementary

35 19 355 ALEXIO RICHARD K 00:07:20.00 Dubach School

36 0 330 Mason Lynch K 00:07:20.06 Choudrant Elementary

37 0 341 Mason Younse K 00:07:23.42 Choudrant Elementary

38 0 301 Mario Lewis K 00:07:24.67 A.E. Phillips

39 20 358 BRANTLEY YOUNG K 00:07:27.84 Dubach School

40 0 366 Kade DeArmas 3rd 00:07:34.46 Roseland Montessori

41 0 315 owen batterton K 00:07:34.65 Choudrant Elementary

42 21 352 BENJAMIN FULLER K 00:07:36.41 Dubach School

43 0 304 Joseph Rivera K 00:07:37.44 A.E. Phillips

44 0 311 Drew Wade K 00:07:37.44 A.E. Phillips

45 0 326 Abram Hebert K 00:07:38.22 Choudrant Elementary

46 0 340 Reed Williams K 00:07:38.41 Choudrant Elementary

47 0 339 Grayson Tyler K 00:07:39.61 Choudrant Elementary

48 0 337 Levi Rozelle K 00:07:42.64 Choudrant Elementary

49 22 383 Cristobal Bautista K 00:07:53.44 Simsboro Elementary

50 0 336 Nathan Rinehart K 00:07:54.72 Choudrant Elementary

51 23 388 Brayden McAlpin K 00:07:57.87 Simsboro Elementary
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Louisiana State Games XC Meet 3-4 Boys

52 0 402 AVERY PENDLETON K 00:07:59.74 Ultimate Performance

53 24 357 JAHSAI TODD K 00:07:59.85 Dubach School

54 (25) 391 Johnavon Pastor K 00:08:08.28 Simsboro Elementary

55 0 323 zayden gates K 00:08:09.02 Choudrant Elementary

56 0 329 Conner Jackson K 00:08:12.36 Choudrant Elementary

57 0 295 Eli Denton K 00:08:13.68 A.E. Phillips

58 (26) 351 YZIAH FORTUNE K 00:08:15.94 Dubach School

59 0 307 Andrew Stinson K 00:08:18.61 A.E. Phillips

60 0 345 Carson Williams 3rd 00:08:23.62 Claiborne Christian

61 (27) 394 Porter Thomas K 00:08:34.49 Simsboro Elementary

62 (28) 350 ISAAC COLE K 00:08:39.71 Dubach School

63 0 321 Tucker Edwards K 00:08:40.03 Choudrant Elementary

64 0 392 Kyler Payne K 00:08:43.80 Simsboro Elementary

65 0 387 Keidyn Holland K 00:08:53.47 Simsboro Elementary

66 0 361 Reece Gunter 3rd 00:09:00.35 Jesus the Good Shepherd

67 0 363 Stephen Simien 4th 00:09:02.61 Jesus the Good Shepherd

68 0 385 Wyatt Deason K 00:09:06.51 Simsboro Elementary

69 0 349 AYDEN BLAKELY K 00:09:13.81 Dubach School

70 0 353 ISAIAH JOHNSON K 00:09:15.46 Dubach School

71 0 936 Kasen Adams K 00:10:05.01 Crawford

72 0 386 RJ Freeling K 00:10:12.86 Simsboro Elementary

73 0 389 Aden Miles K 00:11:51.49 Simsboro Elementary

74 0 381 Noah Washington 4th 00:13:00.26 Roseland Montessori
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